www.edwardssignaling.com4-4 T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG

•	 Self-compensating	solenoid	plunger
•	 FM	approved	(AC	Bells	only)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage Current VA Gong Size dB at 1m/10ft.
DC Coil
Res (Ohms)
AC
340-4E5 12V AC 0.620 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 13
340-6E5 12V AC 0.700 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 8
340-4FM 16V AC 0.460 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 22
340-6FM 16V AC 0.500 A 8.0 6"	(152mm) 102/92 13
340-4G5 24V AC 0.310 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 50
340-6G5 24V AC 0.350 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 30
340-10G5 24V AC 0.350 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 30
340-4N5 120V AC 0.062 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 1300
340-6N5 120V AC 0.070 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 700
340-10N5 120V AC 0.070 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 700
340-4R5 240V AC 0.031 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 5000
340-6R5 240V AC 0.350 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 2650
340-10R5 240V AC 0.350 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 2650
DC
435-4C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 11
435-6C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 11
435-8C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 11
435-4E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 40
435-6E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 40
435-8E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 40
435-10E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 40
435-4G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 155
435-6G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 155
435-8G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 155
435-10G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 155
435-4J1 32V DC 0.047 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 275
435-6J1 32V DC 0.047 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 275
435-6K1 48V DC 0.031 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 620
435-4P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 3000
435-6P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 3000
435-8P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 3000
435-10P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 3000
435-6S1 250V DC 0.008 A 2.0 6"	(152mm) 100/90 6100
435-10S1 250V DC 0.008 A 2.0 10"	(254mm) 100/90 6100
AC DC 98-106 dB
www.edwardssignaling.com 4-5T M
A
U

•	 Self-compensating	solenoid	plunger
•	 FM	approved	(AC	Bells	only)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage Current VA Gong Size dB at 1m/10ft.
DC Coil
Res (Ohms)
AC
340-4E5 12V AC 0.620 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 13
340-6E5 12V AC 0.700 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 8
340-4FM 16V AC 0.460 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 22
340-6FM 16V AC 0.500 A 8.0 6"	(152mm) 102/92 13
340-4G5 24V AC 0.310 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 50
340-6G5 24V AC 0.350 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 30
340-10G5 24V AC 0.350 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 30
340-4N5 120V AC 0.062 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 1300
340-6N5 120V AC 0.070 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 700
340-10N5 120V AC 0.070 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 700
340-4R5 240V AC 0.031 A 7.4 4"	(102mm) 98/88 5000
340-6R5 240V AC 0.350 A 8.4 6"	(152mm) 102/92 2650
340-10R5 240V AC 0.350 A 8.4 10"	(254mm) 106/96 2650
DC
435-4C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 11
435-6C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 11
435-8C1 6V DC 0.250 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 11
435-4E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 40
435-6E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 40
435-8E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 40
435-10E1 12V DC 0.125 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 40
435-4G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 155
435-6G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 155
435-8G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 155
435-10G1 24V DC 0.062 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 155
435-4J1 32V DC 0.047 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 275
435-6J1 32V DC 0.047 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 275
435-6K1 48V DC 0.031 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 620
435-4P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 4"	(102mm) 100/90 3000
435-6P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 6"	(152mm) 102/92 3000
435-8P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 8"	(203mm) 103/93 3000
435-10P1 125V DC 0.012 A 1.5 10"	(254mm) 104/94 3000
435-6S1 250V DC 0.008 A 2.0 6"	(152mm) 100/90 6100
435-10S1 250V DC 0.008 A 2.0 10"	(254mm) 100/90 6100
AC DC 98-106 dB
www.edwardssignaling.com 4-5T M
A
U